Internal Address:

(Rev 5-93)

04-02-2003

i				
ļ		11111111		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent	and	Fradei	nark	Office

	10240690
Name of conveying party(ies):	1 2 1 2

To the Honorable Commissior	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.11vaine and address of receiving party(ies):		
COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA, successor in interest to IMPERIAL BANK	Name: CAPITAL STREAM, INC., formerly known as System 1 Software, Inc. Address: 701 NORTH 34 TH STREET, SUITE 301 City: SEATTLE State: WA Zip: 98103 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation - State: WASHINGTON Other:		
Individual(s) citizenship:			
Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation - State: Other: a California banking corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No		
4 Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,497,097		
Additional numbers attach	ed? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		

document should be mailed: Erin O'Brien Name:

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100

San Diego, CA 92121-2133

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00

[x] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Erin O'Brien

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2]

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

00000153 2497097 04/02/2003 DBYRNE 40.00 DP 01 FC:8521 PA\10111542.2 090371-908100

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002703 FRAME: 0743

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 26, 2003 by COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA, successor in interest to IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") in favor of CAPITAL STREAM, INC., a Washington corporation formerly known as System 1 Software, Inc., with its principal place of business at 501 North 34th Street, Seattle, WA 98103 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, LENDER erroneously recorded its security interest by recordation dated January 10, 2001 at Reel Number 2209 and Frame Number 0600 against the registered trademark entitled "Cooling Calming Color", registration number 2,497,097, registered October 9, 2001 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, LENDER wishes to correct the erroneous recordation in the Trademark.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademark.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA, Successor in interest to Imperial Bank

JP. Michael Signature

Name: PMichael

Title: Senior VP + Manager

9920 S. La Cienega Blvd., Suite 1401 Address:

Inglewood, CA 90301

RECORDED: 04/02/2003

Gray Cary\PA\10290983.1 1090371-908100

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002703 FRAME: 0744